N0500009281

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	9 #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



600059120396

09/07/05--01024--002 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MT. OLIVE CEMETERY COMMITTEE, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)					
	·				
Enclosed is an original a	nd one(1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check for:		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED 5	05 S	
FROM <u>:</u>	Carolyn W. Ogle	-	RETARY C THASSEE.	05 SEP -7 A	FILED
	5517 S.W. 358 Hwy.)F STATE , FLORIO	AM 11: 50	
. •	Steinhatchee, F	Address lorida 32359			
	City, State & Zip		_		
	352-498-3408	alankona numbar	-		
	Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTIÇLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

MT. OLIVE CEMETERY COMMITTEE, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1039 S.W. 320 Ave. place of business

5517 S.W. 358 Hwy. Steinhatchee, Florida 32359

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To maintain and care for our local Cemetery.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

They are elected by popular vote of the attending persons at public meetings.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

SEE ATTACHED LIST

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

James T. Valentine 1736 S.W. 358 Hwy. Steinhatchee, Florida 32359

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Carolyn W. Oglesby 5517 S.W. 358 Hwy. Steinhatchee, Fl.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered Agent

Valentine

gnature/incorporator

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

President

James T. Valentine 1736 S.W. 358 HWY. Steinhatchee, Fl. 32359

Vice-President

Thelma Hilson 93 S.W. 735 ST. Steinhatchee, Florida 32359

Treasurer

Joyce Hart 1310 1ST. AVE. Steinhatchee, Fl. 32359

Secretary

Carolyn W. Oglesby 5517 S.W. 358 HWY. Steinhatchee, Fl. 32359

05 SEP-7 AMIL: SECRETARY OF STA